
West Village Rehabilitation and Nursing Center


I. Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(1) of the New York State Public Health
Law Maximum Rates for Residency and Services effective September 2023:

Room Rate: $1025.00 per day


Managed Care: 

II. Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(a) of the New York State Public Health Law
Ownership of the Facility:

Aetna Affinity AgeWell Amida Centerlight Cigna 

Range $500-$590 $500 
$350-
$600 

$500 PD 100% of 
Medicaid 
Rate & 
$400 per 
diem for 
Medicare 

$385-$580 
/ 85% of 
Medicare 
Rate 
PDPM

Empireblue 
(Comm/
MA)  

Empire 
HealthPlus 

Healthfirst HIP Humana Oscar 

Range $400-$775 100% Medicaid 
Rate

$488 - $675 

$389- 
$700 

 $309 - 
$574 / 
$10, 
300.00


$370-
$730 

$400-
$675 

Senior Whole 
Health 

UHC VNS 

Range  100% 
Medicaid 
Rate $400 – 
$700


100% Medicaid 
Rate

$350 - $525

  100% 
Medicare 
Rate/
100% 
Medicaid 
Rate



Pasquale DeBenedictis


Alex Solovey


Soloman Rutenberg


Joseph F. Carillo, II


Michael Schrieber


Jimmy Solovey


III. Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(b) of the New York State Public Health Law
Name and Business address of the Landlord of the Facility’s Premises:

Village Acquisition II, LLC


IV. Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(c) of the New York State Public Health Law
Summary of Contracts for Goods and Services Paid for with Medicaid or Medicare Funds:

Please see attached

http://wvrnc.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/10/Vendor-List.pdf

