West Village Rehabilitation and Nursing Center

I. <u>Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(1) of the New York State Public Health</u>
<u>Law Maximum Rates for Residency and Services effective September 2023:</u>

Room Rate: \$1025.00 per day

Managed Care:

	Aetna	Affinity	AgeWell	Amida	Centerlight	Cigna
Range	\$500-\$590	\$500	\$350- \$600	\$500 PD	100% of Medicaid Rate & \$400 per diem for Medicare	\$385-\$580 / 85% of Medicare Rate PDPM
	Empireblue (Comm/ MA)	Empire HealthPlus	Healthfirst	НІР	Humana	Oscar
Range	\$400-\$775	100% Medicaid Rate \$488 - \$675	\$389- \$700	\$309 - \$574 / \$10, 300.00	\$370- \$730	\$400- \$675
	Senior Whole Health	UHC	VNS			
Range	100% Medicaid Rate \$400 – \$700	100% Medicaid Rate \$350 - \$525	100% Medicare Rate/ 100% Medicaid Rate			

II. <u>Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(a) of the New York State Public Health Law Ownership of the Facility:</u>

Pasquale DeBenedictis
Alex Solovey
Soloman Rutenberg
Joseph F. Carillo, II
Michael Schrieber
Jimmy Solovey

III. <u>Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(b) of the New York State Public Health Law Name and Business address of the Landlord of the Facility's Premises:</u>

Village Acquisition II, LLC

IV. <u>Disclosure in accordance with Section 2829(2)(c) of the New York State Public Health Law Summary of Contracts for Goods and Services Paid for with Medicaid or Medicare Funds:</u>

Please see attached